CHAPTER 327

No. 168, A.

Published September 26, 1963.

CHAPTER 327

- AN ACT to amend 5.05 (8) (b) of the statutes, relating to the county clerk notifying the secretary of state of the name, address and political party of each legislative candidate filing nomination papers.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 5.05 (8) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 5.05 (8) (b) For officers to be voted for wholly within one county, except representatives in congress, in the office of the county clerk of such county. The county clerk shall within 5 days after the deadline for filing nomination papers notify the secretary of state of the name, address and political party of each legislative candidate.

Approved September 12, 1963.